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No. ___

CITY OF CHICO, CHICO POLICE DEPARTMENT, 
SCOTT RUPPEL, CEDRIC SCHWYZER, ALEX FLIEHR, 

and JEREMY GAGNEBIN, 
Petitioners, 

v. 
ESTATE OF TYLER S. RUSHING, SCOTT K. RUSHING, 

and PAULA L. RUSHING, 
Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 28th day of February, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 4 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

STEPHEN T. OWENS 
ALVAREZ-GLASMAN & COLVIN 
13181 Crossroads Parkway North 
Suite 400  - West Tower 
City of Industry, CA 91746 
(562) 699-5500 
sowens@agclawfirm.com 
lslaughter@agclawfirm.com 

Attorneys for Petitioners CITY OF CHICO, 
CHICO POLICE DEPARTMENT, SCOTT 
RUPPEL, CEDRIC SCHWYZER, ALEX 
FLIEHR, and JEREMY GAGNEBIN

To be filed for:

42158

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of February, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Appellants  

Estate Of Tyler S. Rushing, Scott K. Rushing, And Paula L. Rushing 

 

Dennis P. Riordan (SBN 69320) 

dennis@riordan-horgan.com 

Donald M. Horgan (SBN 121547) 

don@riordan-horgan.com 

Ted Sampsell-Jones (MN SBN 034302X) 

ted@riordan-horgan.com 

RIORDAN & HORGAN 

1611 Telegraph Avenue, Suite 806 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Telephone: (415) 431-3475 

Facsimile: (415) 967-3062 

 

Mark E. Merin (SBN 043849) 

mark@markmerin.com 

Paul H. Masuhara (SBN 289805) 

paul@markmerin.com 

Law Office Of Mark E. Merin 

1010 F Street, Suite 300 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

Telephone: (916) 443-6911 

Facsimile: (916) 447-8336 

 

 

 

 

Attorneys for Defendants/Appellees 

County Of Butte, Butte County Sheriff’s Office, And Deputy Sheriff Ian Dickerson 

 

Stephen E. Horan, SBN 125241 

shoran@porterscott.com 

William E. Camy, SBN 291397 

wcamy@porterscott.com 

Thomas L. Riordan, SBN 104827 

triordan@porterscott.com 

Matthew W. Gross, SBN 324007  

mgross@porterscott.com 

PORTER SCOTT 

A Professional Corporation 

350 University Avenue, Suite 200 

Sacramento, CA 95825 

Telephone: 916.929.1481 

Facsimile: 916.927.3706 
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Appellees  

AG Private Protection, Inc. And Edgar Sanchez 

 

Cynthia G. Lawrence (SBN 148927) 

cynthia@sims-law.net 

Michelle Wiederhold (SBN 244854) 

michelle@sims-law.net 

Amanda F. Benedict (SBN 200291) 

amanda@sims-law.net 

Sims, Lawrence & Arruti 

2261 Lava Ridge Court 

Roseville, CA 95661 

Telephone: (916) 797-8881 

Facsimile: (916) 253-1544 
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